
Fayette 5K Elementary Races
Connersville, IN
April 16, 2022

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys 3K Run

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 St. Gabriel 56 6 9 10 12 19 22 24 15:27 2:46
2 Fayette Central 58 5 11 13 14 15 17 25 15:32 2:13
3 Everton 64 3 7 16 18 20 21 23 15:45 3:47
4 Frazee 69 1 2 8 27 31 18:31 15:10
5 Grandview 117 4 26 28 29 30 21:44 12:25

Incomplete Teams: Eastview, Unattatched

PLACE
CLASS
PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. St. Gabriel
6 2 M3 Graham Pflum, 4, St. Gabriel 14:20
9 3 M3 Kedryn Stapelton, 4, St. Gabriel 14:52
10 4 M5 Rylin Turley, 6, St. Gabriel 15:12
12 2 M4 Lachlan Martin, 5, St. Gabriel 15:43
19 5 M3 Robby House, 4, St. Gabriel 17:05

Total Time = 1:17:12     Total Places = 56

2. Fayette Central
5 2 M5 Eric Evans, 6, Fayette Central 14:12
11 4 M3 Masyn Welter, 4, Fayette Central 15:21
13 3 M4 Easton Cotten, 5, Fayette Central 15:47
14 3 M2 Knox Cloyd, 3, Fayette Central 15:55
15 1 M1 Bentlee Hosea, 2, Fayette Central 16:24

Total Time = 1:17:39     Total Places = 58

3. Everton
3 1 M3 Garrett Grubbs, 4, Everton 13:31
7 2 M2 Landon Bales, 3, Everton 14:47
16 2 M1 Hunter Gregory, 2, Everton 16:31
18 4 M2 Raylan Runyon, 3, Everton 16:35
20 5 M2 Desmond Shipley, 3, Everton 17:18

Total Time = 1:18:42     Total Places = 64

4. Frazee
1 1 M5 Owen Henderson, 6, Frazee 12:56
2 1 M2 Leo Moyer, 3, Frazee 13:01
8 3 M5 Michael Wren, 6, Frazee 14:49
27 6 M3 Barack Flannery, 4, Frazee 23:44
31 7 M1 Michael Moistner, 2, Frazee 28:05

Total Time = 1:32:35     Total Places = 69



5. Grandview
4 1 M4 Adam Allen, 5, Grandview 13:47
26 6 M5 Ryleigh Conrad, 6, Grandview 19:08
28 5 M4 Jayden Clark, 5, Grandview 24:41
29 7 M3 Gavin Miller, 4, Grandview 24:50
30 6 M4 Zachary Laboyteaux, 5, Grandview 26:12

Total Time = 1:48:38     Total Places = 117

PLACE
CLASS
PLACE FINISHER TIME

1 1 M5 Owen Henderson, 6, Frazee 12:56
2 1 M2 Leo Moyer, 3, Frazee 13:01
3 1 M3 Garrett Grubbs, 4, Everton 13:31
4 1 M4 Adam Allen, 5, Grandview 13:47
5 2 M5 Eric Evans, 6, Fayette Central 14:12
6 2 M3 Graham Pflum, 4, St. Gabriel 14:20
7 1 M1 Colby Bloom, 2, Eastview 14:27
8 2 M2 Landon Bales, 3, Everton 14:47
9 3 M5 Michael Wren, 6, Frazee 14:49
10 3 M3 Kedryn Stapelton, 4, St. Gabriel 14:52
11 4 M5 Rylin Turley, 6, St. Gabriel 15:12
12 4 M3 Masyn Welter, 4, Fayette Central 15:21
13 5 M3 Jace Mullins, 4, Eastview 15:31
14 2 M1 Truth Macklin, 2, Unattatched 15:40
15 2 M4 Lachlan Martin, 5, St. Gabriel 15:43
16 3 M4 Easton Cotten, 5, Fayette Central 15:47
17 3 M2 Knox Cloyd, 3, Fayette Central 15:55
18 3 M1 Bentlee Hosea, 2, Fayette Central 16:24
19 4 M1 Hunter Gregory, 2, Everton 16:31
20 5 M1 Carter Rexrode, 2, Fayette Central 16:32
21 4 M2 Raylan Runyon, 3, Everton 16:35
22 5 M2 Waylon Hamilton, 3, Eastview 16:35
23 6 M3 Robby House, 4, St. Gabriel 17:05
24 6 M2 Noah Frost, 3, , 17:18
25 7 M2 Desmond Shipley, 3, Everton 17:18
26 6 M1 Carson Ellis, 2, Everton 17:18
27 4 M4 Lucas Rees, 5, St. Gabriel 17:33
28 5 M5 Jay Mcmullen, 6, Everton 17:39
29 6 M5 Grayson Gregory, 6, Everton 17:43
30 7 M3 Spencer Sailor, 4, Everton 17:48
31 8 M2 Jayce Marcum, 3, Everton 17:55
32 7 M1 Levi Simpkins, 2, St. Gabriel 18:04
33 8 M1 Caiden Bell, 2, Fayette Central 18:26
34 8 M3 Alexnader Struewing, 4, St. Gabriel 18:37
35 9 M2 Liam Legear, 3, Fayette Central 18:38
36 5 M4 Michael Sims, 5, St. Gabriel 18:46
37 6 M4 Alden Krepp, 5, St. Gabriel 19:04
38 7 M5 Ryleigh Conrad, 6, Grandview 19:08
39 9 M1 Boyd Durstine, 2, Everton 19:17
40 10 M2 Adam Jones, 3, Everton 19:51
41 9 M3 Conner Evans, 4, Fayette Central 19:52
42 10 M3 JuanFernando Mendoza, 4, St. Gabriel 20:03
43 7 M4 Peyton Meyer, 5, Everton 20:18
44 10 M1 Caiden Thompson, 2, Fayette Central 20:32
45 11 M2 Cayden Hale, 3, Fayette Central 20:37
46 11 M3 Daxton Gregory, 4, Everton 21:20
47 11 M1 Jace Dresselhaus, 2, Fayette Central 22:12
48 8 M4 Luke Rowland, 5, St. Gabriel 22:21
49 12 M2 Aiden Carr, 3, Everton 22:47
50 12 M3 Barack Flannery, 4, Frazee 23:44
51 9 M4 Jayden Clark, 5, Grandview 24:41



52 13 M3 Gavin Miller, 4, Grandview 24:50
53 14 M3 Ty Allen, 4, Everton 25:57
54 10 M4 Zachary Laboyteaux, 5, Grandview 26:12
55 12 M1 Michael Moistner, 2, Frazee 28:05
56 15 M3 Aiden Lephew, 4, Everton 31:04

12 finishers among 2nd Graders
12 finishers among 3rd Graders
15 finishers among 4th Graders
10 finishers among 5th Graders
7 finishers among 6th Graders
56 male finishers
0 female finishers
56 total finishers


